07-18-2000					
For 1-31		10140			et: 1960.197
	To the Commissioner of Patents 2	10140	r	original documents or copy th	ereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) GARY URBANSKI (2) DAVID MITCHELL (3) MARK MYRHUM (4) GREGORY L. ALMETER		Name: <u>V-FLYT</u> Foreign Address	Idress of receiving party(ies): <u>E GOLF CORPORATION</u> s: <u>64 Bakersfield Street</u>	1 ^{U.S.} Рто)/597231 Минининин
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes X No Nature of conveyance:) attached?		tario, M3J 2W7 Canada	
5.	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Changer	nment Merger		State	
	Execution Date: (1), (2) & (4) 5/24/00; (3) 5/25/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application Number: Filing Date:		the execution date B. Title of GOLF CLUB H	Invention:	2000
	Additional	numbers attached?	Yes	X No	
5.	ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: fame: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto		6. Number of a	applications and patents involved One	1:
	30 Rockefeller Plaza			,	40.00
	New York, New York	10112-3801		ed to be charged to deposit acco	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100		8. Deposit acco	ount number (for deficiency or e	excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200		06-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos		deposit account):
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th true copy of the original document.	he foregoing informa	tion is true and the	e attached is the original docum	ent or is a
	2000 NTHAII 00000055 09597231 Sold P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,568.00 0P	Dich	27 Brin	June 20, 20	000
# <u>#W</u>	Name of Person Signing	-) Sigr	ature	Date	<u> </u>
		Total number o	f pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocuments: 4

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Gary URBANSKI David MITCHELL Mark MYRHUM Gregory L. ALMETER

whose full post office addresses are

10 Maplecrest Court R. R. 1 Barrie, Ontario L4M 4Y8 CANADA

112 Mt. Vernon Road Amherst, New York 14226 United States of America

4329 E. Melinda Lane Phoenix, Arizona 85050-8802 United States of America

296 Main Street Attica, New York 14011 United States of America

do hereby confirm that we have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to

V-FLYTE GOLF CORPORATION

whose full post office address is

64 Bakersfield Street North York, Ontario M3J 2W7 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to our invention entitled: **GOLF CLUB HEAD**

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0442 as described and illustrated in a patent application executed concurrently herewith and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions of, and supplementary disclosures thereto, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right or priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

Signed at <u>Joneon To</u> Canana Canana this <u>21^H</u> day of <u>MA1</u>, 19 2002 GARY URBANSKI

Witness: ianature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010914 FRAME: 0443

3 Signed at <u>formito</u>, Ontario Canacha this <u>Zuffin</u> day of <u>May</u>, 10 2000

DAVID MITCHELL

Witness: Signature of Witness

Signed at PHUENUK, ARTEUNA, USA this 25 day of may , 19

Witness:

Nelisany auma Signature of Witness

Signed at Batavia, 11.4. USA this 24th day of May 2000

Witness: Signature of Witness

INTELLECTUAL PROP.\237953_1 May 23, 2000

RECORDED: 06/06/2000